
EXHIBIT "B'

ls,tul ohhr

mmbxbBudget Amendment Form

tlepartment Creneral Date: 5t1412024

Fund{s) to h changed: General Fund

001.19.5 19.9000 Contingency $ 21,016.80

001.19.519.4602 Repairs & Maintenance Building $ 3,425.00

$ 1,579.370a1.21.521140A Overtime

001.16.516.6410 Office & Operational Equipment $ 1,255.20

$ 1,255.20m1.00.369.3690 Reimbursement- lnsurance Claims

$ 3,425.00001,00.369.3690 Reimbursement- lnsurance Claims

001_00.369.3690 Reimbu rsement- I nsu rance Claims $ 21,016.80

001.00.369.3690 Reimbursement- lnsurance Claims $ 1,579.37

$ 27,276.37TOTAL {Golumns must be equal} $ 27,276.37

Record the FMIT reimbursements from the Claim dated: 214124 at Vogel Park minus
and deductible.

l!

GLAccount GL Line ltem Transfer to: 'fransfer fron



RESOLUTTON NO.202444{.

A RESOLUTION OF THE TIAYOR AND COMMISSION OF
NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE
BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023.2024 TO RECOGNIZE
SOCCER REVENUES, RECOGNtrE INSURANCE
PROCEEDS, ALLOCATE DONATIONS RECEIVED AT THE
]TIATI FOUNDATIOIiI, AtiID RECOGNIZE COUNTY
CULTURAL ART GRANT REVENUES FOR HALLOWEEN
AND fft{TER WONDERI-AND 2023 EI/ENTS; PROVIDII{G
FOR IilPLEilENTATION; AND PROVIDING FOR AN
EFFECTIVE DATE.

WI{EREAS, on September 28, 2023, the North Bay Village (the l/illage")

Commission adopted Resolution No. 2A23-109 approving the budget forfiscal year202*

2tr,24 (the'Budgef); and

WI{EREAS, pursuant to Section 166.241, Florida Statutes, the Village

Commission may amend a budget at any time within a fiscal year; and

W}IEREAS, pursuant to Section 35.21 of the Village Code of Ordinances and

Fbrida Law, the Village Gommission desires to amend the Budget consistent with the

staffnemorandum accompanying this resolution by authorizing the line item transfers as

further provided in Exhibits "A" through "D" attiached hereto and incorponated herein; and

liltlEREAS, the Village Commission finds that this Resolution is in the best interest

and welfare of the residents of the Mllage.

I{OTY, THEREFORE, BE 1T RESOLVED BY THE IIAYOR AND COtf,ilIISSION

OF M)RTH BAY VILLAGE, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Recitals. That each of the above-stated recitals are hereby adopted,

confi rmed, and incorporated herein.

Section 2. Amendinq Budqet. That the Village Commission hereby appr,ves

an amendnrent to the budget by authorizing the line item transfers as fufiher provided in

Exhibits'A' through'D' attaclred hereto and incorporated herein.

Sec{ion 3. lmdementation. That the Village Manager, Village Clerk, and

Village Attomey are hereby authorized to take such further action as may be necessary

to implement the purpose and provisions of this Resolution.

Sec{ion 4. Effective Date. That this Resolution shall be effective immediately

upon adoption.



The foregoing Resolution was offered by Vice Mayor Chervony who moved its

adrytion. The motion was seconded by Mayor Latham and upon being prut to a vote, the

vob rYas as follorrs:

Mayor Brent Latham
Mce Mayor Richard Chervony
Commissbner Goran Cuk
Commissioner Andy Rotondaro
Commissioner Rachel Streitfeld

PASSED Al{D ADOPTED on this 14h day of May, 2024.

r*

Brent Mayor

ATTEST:

Alba L. Chang, CMC
Village Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

Weiss Helfman

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes



l,l

Budget Adjustment Register

Budget

2023-2024

Budget Code Summary
After

-27,276.37

Packet: GLPKT2472L - 8A0000325 l:MlT REIMBURSEMENT @ VOGET PARK

Budget Description

Budget 2023-2024

Account

001-@36$369C
001-1651G5410
001-1$519-4502
001-19519-qx)o
Nt-2L-521-14@

Account Description

Reimbursement - lnsurance Claim

Office & Operational Equipment

Repair, Replace & Maintenance Eq

Contingency

OverTime

2023-2024 Totall

Grand Total:

Before

0.00

32,735.50

12,879.00
-2,400.00

125,000.00

Adjustment

-27,276.37

L,255.20

3,425.N
21,015.80

1,579.37

6/7/2024 3:27:52PM Page 2 of :l



Budget Adjustment Register

Fund

Budget Code:2023-2024 - Budget 2023-2024 Fiscal: 2023-2024

001

Budget Code 2023-2024 Total:

Grand Total:

Packet: GLPKT2472L - 8A0000325 FMIT REIMBURSEMENT @ VOGET PARK

Fund Summary

168,214.50 0.00 L68,2t4.50
16821450 O"0O 16811450

168,214.s0 0.00 L68,214.50

Before Adjustment After

Paqe 3 of 3

iii


